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[ DE ] – Montageanleitung 

[ EN ] – Instructions for assembly 

[ FR ] – Instructions de montage 

[ NL ] – Montagehandleiding

Duschen  –  Systeme auf Rohfußboden, in Estrich 
Showers  –  Systems on unfinished floors, in screed 
Douches  –  Systèmes pour plancher brut, dans la chape 
Douches  –  Systemen op ruwe vloer, in cementdekvloer 

LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB(-LINE) …
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LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB-COMBI MQ SET 300 
LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB-COMBI-S MQ SET 300

LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB-MQ-SET 300
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[DE] – Duschbodenelemente mit separater Ablauf technik:  
Ablauftopf vor Montage nicht durch Einrasten an den Duschboden befestigen! Falls 
notwendig, lässt sich der Ablauf topf mit Hilfe eines Hebels (z.B. Schrauben dreher) 
wieder vom Aufnahme rahmen trennen (siehe Skizze). 
 

 
[EN] – Shower base elements with separate drainage technology:  
do not engage the floor drain support to the shower base prior to installation! 
If necessary, the drain pan may be removed from the attachment frame with the 
aid of a lever (i.e. screwdriver – please see drawing). 
 

 
[FR] – Receveurs de douche avec technique d'écoule ment séparée:  
ne pas fixer le siphon de sol au receveur de douche avant le montage ! Si nécessaire, 
le siphon de sol peut être séparé de son cadre au moyen d’un levier ( p.ex. tournevis ), 
du cadre de réception ( voir esquisse ). 
 

 
[NL] – Douchebodemelementen met aparte afvoertechniek:  
afvoer niet voor montage vastklikken aan het douchebodemelement! Indien nodig, 
is de afvoerpot met behulp van een hefwerktuig (b.v. schroevendraaier) weer scheid-
baar van het ingebouwde montageraam (zie schets).

[DE] – ‘X’ = Bau ten schutz 
Bitte beachten: Der Duschboden ist nach der Mon tage 
bis zur Verfliesung vor Ver schmutzung und Be schädigung 
zu schützen. 
 
[EN] – ‘X’ = Protective cover 
Note: Following installation, the shower base must be 
protected against dirt and damage until it is tiled. 
 
[FR] – ‘X’ = Le couvercle de protection 
Remarque : Après le montage et jusqu'à la pose du 
carrelage, le receveur de douche doit être protégé contre 
les salissures et les dommages. 
 
[NL] – ‘X’ = Gootbe scherming 
Let op: De douchebodem moet na de installatie tot het 
moment van betegelen worden beschermd tegen vuil en 
beschadiging.

- click -

n Duschen  – Systeme auf Rohfußboden, in Estrich: Wichtige Hinweise 
n Showers – Systems on unfinished floors, in screed: Important information 
n Douches  – Systèmes pour plancher brut, dans la chape : Remarques importantes 
n Douches  – Systemen op ruwe vloer, in cementdekvloer:  Belangrijke aanwijzingen 
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[DE] – HINWEIS: Technische Regeln der Sanitärinstallation werden in dieser Anleitung nicht behandelt.  
[EN] – NOTE: Technical rules for sanitary installation are not considered in these instructions.  
[FR] – REMARQUE : Les règles techniques de l'installation sanitaire ne sont pas traitées dans ces instructions.  
[NL] – LET OP: Technische regels van de sanitaire installatie worden in deze handleiding niet behandeld.
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Montagevideos · Installation videos 
Vidéos d'installation · Installatievideo’s: 

www.youtube.com/user/luxelementscom

Belagsstärke  / Upper layer thickness / Épaisseur de la couche supérieure  / Dikte van de bekleding 
(Fliesen + Kleber) (tile + adhesive) (carreau + colle) (tegel + lijm)

 Rost/grate/grille/rooster

 Duschboden / shower base / receveur de douche / douchebodem: mindestens / at least / au moins / minstens   5 mm 
                                                                                                                                         max./…/…/…   65 mm

 Duschboden / shower base / receveur de douche / douchebodem: mindestens / at least / au moins / minstens14 mm 
 Befliesbare Abdeckung / tileable cover / cadre de réception à carreler / bekleding:                                        11 mm

 LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB-RA… 
 -S, -DS, -DA, -DC, -DL, -DM

 LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB-RA… 
 -DF

 Duschboden / shower base / receveur de douche / douchebodem: mindestens / at least / au moins / minstens   5 mm 
 Befliesbare Abdeckung / tileable cover / cadre de réception à carreler / bekleding:                                           8 mm

 LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB-RA… 
 -DV

 Duschboden / shower base / receveur de douche / douchebodem: mindestens / at least / au moins / minstens   5 mm 
                                                                                                                                                              max.  17 mm

 LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB-LINE

≤ 0,1 N/mm2 ≤ 0,1 N/mm2 3

www.luxelements.com

n Duschen  – Systeme auf Rohfußboden, in Estrich: Wichtige Hinweise 
n Showers – Systems on unfinished floors, in screed: Important information 
n Douches  – Systèmes pour plancher brut, dans la chape : Remarques importantes 
n Douches  – Systemen op ruwe vloer, in cementdekvloer:  Belangrijke aanwijzingen 
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[DE] – Bitte beachten Sie ... unsere Datenblätter, die weitere technische Informationen zur Montage und Verlegung von Belags materialien 
enthalten. Sie können diese von unserer Homepage www.luxelements.com herunterladen. Generell em pfehlen wir bei einer Verlegung von Mosaik 
von < 5 x 5 cm eine Verklebung und Verfugung mit Reaktionsharz. 
 
[EN] – Please observe ... our data sheets. These contain further technical information regarding the installation and laying of covering materials. 
You may download them from our homepage www.luxelements.com. We generally advise for tiles < 5 x 5 cm to  use epoxy for gluing and grouting. 
 
[FR] – Veuillez tenir compte ... de nos fiches techniques qui contiennent de plus amples informations techniques sur le montage et la pose des 
matériaux de revêtement. Vous pouvez les télécharger sur notre site internet www.luxelements.com. Pour la mise en oeuvre de mosaique d un format 
< 5 x 5 cm nous conseillons un collage et un jointoyement à l époxy. 
 
[NL] – Let op ... onze gegevensbladen te letten. Deze bevatten verdere technische informatie m.b.t. plaatsing van afdekmaterialen. U kan deze 
van onze internetpagina www.luxelements.com downloaden. Algemeen adviseren wij bij het kleven en het voegen van mosaik < 5 x 5 cm een 
epoxylijm te gebruiken.

Register-Nr. P1B036 und P1B037

LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB
Geprüfte Qualität  |  tested quality  |  qualité garantie  |  gewaarborgde kwaliteit

DIN-Geprüft barrierefreie Duschbodenelemente

Barrier-free shower elements certified according  
to the German Industrial Standard

Receveur de douche contrôlé selon normes DIN „geprüft barrierefrei“

DE

Naar DIN gecontroleerde douchebodems voor barierevrij bouwenNL

EN

FR
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LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB-COMBI MQ SET 300 
LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB-COMBI-S MQ SET 300 
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14 1
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DRY-DFDRY-ASK

COL-AK

6 – 8 mm

6 – 8 mm

1.

8

DRY-ASK

[DE] - Randdämmstreifen 
[EN] - Edge insulation strip 
[FR] - Bandes périphériques 
[NL] - Randisolatiestrook 

COL-AK 
DRY-ASK

HINWEIS · PLEASE NOTE · REMARQUE · LET OP :  
LUX ELEMENTS®-COL-AK / LUX ELEMENTS®-DRY-ASK 
[DE] – Schutzhandschuhe/-kleidung, Augen- und Gesichtsschutz tragen 
[EN] – Wear protective gloves/clothing, eye and face protection 
[FR] – Porter des gants/vêtements de protection, équipement de protection des yeux/du visage 
[NL] – Beschermende handschoenen/kleding, oog- en gelaatsbescherming dragen

[DE] – Randdämmstreifen 

[EN] – Edge insulation strip 

[FR] – Bandes périphériques 

[NL] – Randisolatiestrook

*

*
2

[DE] – Gefälleausbildung mit Estrich 

[EN] – Slope with screed 

[FR] – Pente avec chape  

[NL] – Helling met cementdekvloer



- click -

- click -

- click -

- click -

86

9 10

COL-AK

431 2

11

12 13 14

DRY-DFDRY-ASK

COL-AK

6 – 8 mm

2.1www.luxelements.com

LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB-MQ-SET 300 
  +…TUB-LINE BA-W 
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TUB-GEL

HINWEIS · PLEASE NOTE · REMARQUE · LET OP :  
LUX ELEMENTS®-COL-AK / LUX ELEMENTS®-DRY-ASK 
[DE] – Schutzhandschuhe/-kleidung, Augen- und Gesichtsschutz tragen 
[EN] – Wear protective gloves/clothing, eye and face protection 
[FR] – Porter des gants/vêtements de protection, équipement de protection des yeux/du visage 
[NL] – Beschermende handschoenen/kleding, oog- en gelaatsbescherming dragen

6 – 8 mm

TUB-GEL

5

6 – 8 mm

7

COL-AK

[DE] - Randdämmstreifen 
[EN] - Edge insulation strip 
[FR] - Bandes périphériques 
[NL] - Randisolatiestrook 

COL-AK 
DRY-ASK

[DE] – Randdämmstreifen [EN] – Edge insulation strip 
[FR] – Bandes périphériques [NL] – Randisolatiestrook

*

*

8

DRY-ASK
[DE] – Gefälleausbildung mit Estrich [EN] – Slope with screed 
[FR] – Pente avec chape [NL] – Helling met cementdekvloer

6
14 1
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LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB-MQ-SET 300 
  +…TUB-LINE BA-S (100)  

03 | 2023
2.2

7

6
12

A B.1 B.2

B.3

31

4

7

COL-AK

6 – 8 mm

 
COL-AK

HINWEIS · PLEASE NOTE · REMARQUE · LET OP :  
LUX ELEMENTS®-COL-AK 
[DE] – Schutzhandschuhe/-kleidung, Augen- und Gesichtsschutz tragen 
[EN] – Wear protective gloves/clothing, eye and face protection 
[FR] – Porter des gants/vêtements de protection, équipement de protection des yeux/du visage 
[NL] – Beschermende handschoenen/kleding, oog- en gelaatsbescherming dragen

6 – 8 mm TUB-GEL

DN 40 –> DN 50 DN 50

DN 50

DN 40

TUB-BA-S 100 TUB-BA-S 100

TUB-BA-S 100

TUB-BA-S 100

6

5

TUB-GEL

COL-AK

2

[DE] - Randdämmstreifen 
[EN] - Edge insulation strip 
[FR] - Bandes périphériques 
[NL] - Randisolatiestrook 

[DE] – Randdämmstreifen [EN] – Edge insulation strip 
[FR] – Bandes périphériques [NL] – Randisolatiestrook

*

*



14 1

www.luxelements.com

LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB-LINE COMBI RT …  
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8

3.

3 4

7

6 – 8 mm

21

[DE] – Randdämmstreifen [EN] – Edge insulation strip 
[FR] – Bandes périphériques [NL] – Randisolatiestrook

6

COL-AK

*

A

[DE] – Die Montageschritte gelten auch für die Produkte TUB-LINE COMBI V RT ... 
Der Untergrund ... muss trag fähig und schwingungsfrei sein. Unebenheiten sind mit einem 
Ausgleichs spachtel zu egalisieren. 
 

[EN] – These assembly steps also valid for the TUB-LINE COMBI V RT … products 
The substrate ... must be load-bearing and vibration-free. Irregularities must be compen sated using levelling 
filler. 
 
[FR] – Les étapes de montage sont également valables pour les produits TUB-LINE V RT … 
Le support ... doit pouvoir supporter la charge et être totalement stable. Les inégalités doivent être lissées 
à l’aide d’un couteau à enduire. 
 
[NL] – De montagestappen gelden ook voor de producten TUB-LINE COMBI V RT … 
De ondergrond ... moet belastbaar en vrij van trillingen zijn. Oneffenheden moeten met egalise effen- 
worden gemaakt.

COL-AK 6 – 8 mm

HINWEIS · PLEASE NOTE · REMARQUE · LET OP :  
LUX ELEMENTS®-COL-AK 

[DE] – Schutzhandschuhe/-kleidung, Augen- und Gesichtsschutz tragen 

[EN] – Wear protective gloves/clothing, eye and face protection 
[FR] – Porter des gants/vêtements de protection, équipement de protection des yeux/du visage 

[NL] – Beschermende handschoenen/kleding, oog- en gelaatsbescherming dragen

[DE] – Randdämmstreifen 
[EN] – Edge insulation strip 
[FR] – Bandes périphériques 
[NL] – Randisolatiestrook

[DE] – Alternative : Gefälleausbildung mit Estrich  
[EN] – Alternative : slope with screed 
[FR] – Alternative : pente avec chape  
[NL] – Alternatief : helling met cementdekvloer

*

5

1098

COL-AK

A- GK

11 4+ GK

DRY-ASK DRY-DF DRY-ASK
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LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB-LINE RT …/200 
         +…TUB-LINE BA-W 
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1

3 6

7

*

[DE] – Randdämmstreifen [EN] – Edge insulation strip 
[FR] – Bandes périphériques [NL] – Randisolatiestrook

*

10

4

8

5

9

12

2
[DE] – Die Montageschritte gelten auch für die Produkte TUB-LINE V RT ... 
Der Untergrund ... muss trag fähig und schwingungsfrei sein. Unebenheiten sind mit einem 
Ausgleichs spachtel zu egalisieren. 
 

[EN] – These assembly steps also valid for the TUB-LINE V RT … products 
The substrate ... must be load-bearing and vibration-free. Irregularities must be compen sated using levelling 
filler. 
 
[FR] – Les étapes de montage sont également valables pour les produits TUB-LINE V RT ... 
Le support ... doit pouvoir supporter la charge et être totalement stable. Les inégalités doivent être lissées 
à l’aide d’un couteau à enduire. 
 
[NL] – De montagestappen gelden ook voor de producten TUB-LINE V RT … 
De ondergrond ... moet belastbaar en vrij van trillingen zijn. Oneffenheden moeten met egalise effen- 
worden gemaakt.

COL-AK 6 – 8 mm

COL-AK

COL-AK COL-AK TUB-GEL

HINWEIS · PLEASE NOTE · REMARQUE · LET OP :  
LUX ELEMENTS®-COL-AK 

[DE] – Schutzhandschuhe/-kleidung, Augen- und Gesichtsschutz tragen 
[EN] – Wear protective gloves/clothing, eye and face protection 
[FR] – Porter des gants/vêtements de protection,  
            équipement de protection des yeux/du visage 
[NL] – Beschermende handschoenen/kleding, oog- en gelaats- 
            bescherming dragen

[DE] – Randdämmstreifen 
[EN] – Edge insulation strip 
[FR] – Bandes périphériques 
[NL] – Randisolatiestrook

11

- click -- click -
- click -

- click -

5- GK 13 2.1+ GK
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LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB-LINE RT …/200 
         +…TUB-LINE BA-S (100)  
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4 5

7 8

3

2

[DE] – Randdämmstreifen [EN] – Edge insulation strip 
[FR] – Bandes périphériques [NL] – Randisolatiestrook

6

COL-AK

COL-AK

*

COL-AK

HINWEIS · PLEASE NOTE · REMARQUE · LET OP:  
LUX ELEMENTS®-COL-AK 
[DE] – Schutzhandschuhe/-kleidung, Augen- und Gesichtsschutz tragen 
[EN] – Wear protective gloves/clothing, eye and face protection 
[FR] – Porter des gants/vêtements de protection, 
            équipement de protection des yeux/du visage 
[NL] – Beschermende handschoenen/kleding, oog- en gelaats- 
            bescherming dragen

[DE] – Randdämmstreifen 
[EN] – Edge insulation strip 
[FR] – Bandes périphériques 
[NL] – Randisolatiestrook

TUB-GEL

1

*

9

TUB-GEL

A B.1 B.2

B.3

DN 40 –> DN 50 DN 50

DN 50

DN 40

TUB-BA-S 100 TUB-BA-S 100

TUB-BA-S 100

TUB-BA-S 100

[DE] – Die Montageschritte gelten auch für die Produkte TUB-LINE V RT ... 
Der Untergrund ... muss trag fähig und schwingungsfrei sein. Unebenheiten sind mit einem 
Ausgleichs spachtel zu egalisieren. 
 

[EN] – These assembly steps also valid for the TUB-LINE V RT … products 
The substrate ... must be load-bearing and vibration-free. Irregularities must be compen sated using levelling 
filler. 
 
[FR] – Les étapes de montage sont également valables pour les produits TUB-LINE V RT … 
Le support ... doit pouvoir supporter la charge et être totalement stable. Les inégalités doivent être lissées 
à l’aide d’un couteau à enduire. 
 
[NL] – De montagestappen gelden ook voor de producten TUB-LINE V RT … 
De ondergrond ... moet belastbaar en vrij van trillingen zijn. Oneffenheden moeten met egalise effen- 
worden gemaakt.

12

8

1

A- GK

+ GK



COL-MK

7 8

3

5 6

2

11

1

COL-AK

6 – 8 mm

COL-AK

LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB-LINE COMBI GK …  
+ …TUB-LINE COMBI RT …  
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COL-AK 
DRY-ASK

COL-MK

6 – 8 mm

HINWEIS · PLEASE NOTE · REMARQUE · LET OP:  
LUX ELEMENTS®-COL-AK / LUX ELEMENTS®-DRY-ASK 
[DE] – Schutzhandschuhe/-kleidung, Augen- und Gesichtsschutz tragen 
[EN] – Wear protective gloves/clothing, eye and face protection 
[FR] – Porter des gants/vêtements de protection, équipement de protection des yeux/du visage 
[NL] – Beschermende handschoenen/kleding, oog- en gelaatsbescherming dragen

HINWEIS · PLEASE NOTE · REMARQUE · LET OP:  
LUX ELEMENTS®-COL-MK 
[DE] – Augen- und Gesichtsschutz tragen 
[EN] – Wear eye and face protection 
[FR] – Porter équipement de protection des yeux/du visage 
[NL] – Oog- en gelaatsbescherming dragen

4

COL-AK

14 1

[DE] – Die Montageschritte gelten auch für die Produkte TUB-LINE COMBI V RT … 

[EN] – These assembly steps also valid for the TUB-LINE COMBI V RT … products 

[FR] – Les étapes de montage sont également valables pour les produits TUB-LINE COMBI V RT … 

[NL] – De montagestappen gelden ook voor de producten TUB-LINE COMBI V RT …

1098

DRY-ASK DRY-DF DRY-ASK
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LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB-LINE GK R1 1200/900  
+…TUB-LINE RT …/200 5.2

1 2

4

        +…TUB-LINE BA-S 
       03 | 2023

COL-MK

HINWEIS · PLEASE NOTE · REMARQUE · LET OP:  
LUX ELEMENTS®-COL-MK 

[DE] – Augen- und Gesichtsschutz tragen 
[EN] – Wear eye and face protection 
[FR] – Porter équipement de protection des yeux/du visage 
[NL] – Oog- en gelaatsbescherming dragen

TUB-GEL

COL-AK 
DRY-ASK

HINWEIS · PLEASE NOTE · REMARQUE · LET OP:  
LUX ELEMENTS®-COL-AK / LUX ELEMENTS®-DRY-ASK 
[DE] – Schutzhandschuhe/-kleidung, 
              Augen- und Gesichtsschutz tragen 
[EN] – Wear protective gloves/clothing, 
              eye and face protection 
[FR] – Porter des gants/vêtements de protection, 
              équipement de protection des yeux/du visage 
[NL] – Beschermende handschoenen/kleding, 
              oog- en gelaatsbescherming dragen

6 – 8 mm

COL-AK

COL-MK

7

3

COL-AK

[DE] – Die Montageschritte gelten auch für die  
Produkte TUB-LINE V RT … 

[EN] – These assembly steps also valid for the  
TUB-LINE V RT … products 

[FR] – Les étapes de montage sont également  
valables pour les produitse TUB-LINE V RT … 

[NL] – De montagestappen gelden ook voor de  
producten TUB-LINE V RT …

14 1DRY-ASK DRY-DF DRY-ASK
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LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB-LINE GK R1 1200/900 
+…TUB-LINE RT …/200
        +…TUB-LINE BA-W 
       03 | 2023

12 13

15 16

11

1 2

5

8

3 4

COL-AK COL-AK

- click -

- click -

TUB-GEL

COL-MK

COL-MKCOL-AK COL-AK

6 – 8 mm

6 – 8 mm

9 10

- click -

- click -

6 7

14

12 7
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4

1 2

3

DRY-ASK DRY-DBIE

DRY-ASK DRY-DB

5 6

DRY-DB DRY-ASK

[DE] – Randdämmstreifen [EN] – Edge insulation strip 

[FR] – Bandes périphériques [NL] – Randisolatiestrook

**

DRY-ASK

HINWEIS · PLEASE NOTE · REMARQUE · LET OP :  
LUX ELEMENTS®-DRY-ASK 
[DE] – Schutzhandschuhe/-kleidung, Augen- und Gesichtsschutz tragen 
[EN] – Wear protective gloves/clothing, eye and face protection 
[FR] – Porter des gants/vêtements de protection, équipement de protection des yeux/du visage 
[NL] – Beschermende handschoenen/kleding, oog- en gelaatsbescherming dragen

DRY-DBDRY-DBIE

**

33 4

1

2

5

6

**

1

2

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

DRY-ASK –  

DRY-DF/-DB –  

TUB-LINE COMBI GK ...   |  TUB-LINE GK R1 ... –  

TUB-LINE COMBI RT ... –  

COL-MK –  

COL-AK –  

TUB-LINE RT .../200 – 

n  Abdichtung 
n  Sealing                                   
n  Etanchéité                               
n  Afdichten                                
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7

18 1

[DE] – Alternative : Estrich    [EN] – Alternative : screed 

[FR] – Alternative : chape    [NL] – Alternatief : cementdekvloer

* * * *
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LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB-RA … 
 
 
03 | 2023 7.1

3

21

4 5

876

* *

[DE]  –  Bitte beachten …  
              vor dem Einpassen der Rostaufnahme den Bautenschutz (‘X’) entfernen! 
 
[EN]  –  Please observe …  
              remove protective cover (‘X’) before fitting the grate! 
 
[FR]  –  Veuillez tenir compte … 
              retirer le couvercle de protection ( ‘X’ ) avant intégration du support ! 
 
[NL]  – Let op … 
              voor het inpassen van het rooster de bescherming (‘X’) verwijderen!

[DE] – Fliesenkleber 
[EN] – Tile adhesive 
[FR] – Colle à carrelage 
[NL] – Tegellijm

[DE] – Silikon 
[EN] – Silicone 
[FR] – Silicone 
[NL] – Siliconen

* [DE] – Fliesenkleber [EN] – Tile adhesive 
[FR] – Colle à carrelage [NL] – Tegellijm

[DE] – Silikon [EN] – Silicone 
[FR] – Silicone [NL] – Siliconen



1.1 1.2 2.22.1

TUB-GEL
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LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB 
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1.31.1 1.2 2.1

2.4182.2 2.3 2.5

TUB-GEL
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2.

…-BA-S

…-BA-S 100

[DE] –  Für weitere Informationen … zum Thema „Reinigung und Pflege von Edelstahlteilen“ beachten Sie bitte unsere  
            separate An leitung. Sie finden diese zum Download auf www.luxelements.com 

[EN] –  For further information … on the “Cleaning and looking after stainless steel parts”, please refer to our separate instructions. 
            You can download these from www.luxelements.com 

[FR] –  Pour de plus amples informations … sur le thème « Nettoyage et entretien des pièces en acier inoxydable », veuillez 
            consulter nos instructions séparées. Vous les trouverez à télécharger sur notre site Internet : www.luxelements.com 

[NL] – Voor meer informatie … over het thema “Reiniging en onderhoud van roestvrij stalen onderdelen” raadpleeg onze aparte  
            handleiding. U kunt ze downloaden op www.luxelements.com
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LUX ELEMENTS®-TUB-LINE 
 
 
03 | 2023 8.1

5 mm 
8 mm 

11 mm 
14 mm 
17 mm

1 2 3

5 6

14 x

4

TUB-GEL

[DE] – Bitte beachten … 
Anflieshilfe und Abdecksteg vor der Verfliesung und Verfugung montieren. 
 
[EN] – Please observe …  
Install tiling aid and cover rail before tiling and jointing. 
 
[FR] – Veuillez tenir compte …  
Positionner le cadre d’aide à la pose du carrelage et le grille en ligne avant de carreler et jointoyer. 
 
[NL] – Let op …  
Tegelhulp en afdekbrug monteren al vorens te betegelen en te voegen.

[DE] – Bitte beachten …  
vor dem Einpassen der Rostaufnahme den Bautenschutz (‘X’) entfernen! 
 
[EN] – Please observe …  
remove protective cover (‘X’) before fitting the grate! 
 
[FR] – Veuillez tenir compte … 
retirer le couvercle de protection ( ‘X’ ) avant intégration du support ! 
 
[NL] – Let op … 
voor het inpassen van het rooster de bescherming (‘X’) verwijderen!
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4 5 6

1. 2.
1.

2.

6.1 TUB-GEL

[DE] –  Für weitere Informationen … zum Thema „Reinigung und Pflege von Edelstahlteilen“ beachten Sie bitte unsere  
            separate An leitung. Sie finden diese zum Download auf www.luxelements.com 

[EN] –  For further information … on the “Cleaning and looking after stainless steel parts”, please refer to our separate instructions. 
            You can download these from www.luxelements.com 

[FR] –  Pour de plus amples informations … sur le thème « Nettoyage et entretien des pièces en acier inoxydable », veuillez 
            consulter nos instructions séparées. Vous les trouverez à télécharger sur notre site Internet : www.luxelements.com 

[NL] – Voor meer informatie … over het thema “Reiniging en onderhoud van roestvrij stalen onderdelen” raadpleeg onze aparte  
            handleiding. U kunt ze downloaden op www.luxelements.com



        Bitte beachten Sie … 
           bei bodengleichen Duschböden, dass bei 
           n geringer Gefälleausbildung 
           n grober Keramik 
           n fehlender Duschabtrennung 
           n ungünstiger Duschkopfanordnung 
           n hohem Wasserdruck bzw. hoher Wassermenge 
             (z. B. bei Schwallbrausen) 
Wasser aus dem Duschbereich austreten bzw. es zu einem Wasserrückstau kommen kann. 
Bitte beachten Sie unsere Planungshilfen und FAQs zur Duschbodenplanung im Internet auf unserer Homepage.   
        Please observe … 
           that with flush with the floor shower bases, in the case of 
           n a low slope 
           n rough ceramics 
           n the lack of a shower enclosure 
           n unfavourable shower head placement 
           n high water pressure or high quantity of water 
             (e.g. in the case of flood showers) 
water can run out of the shower area or accumulate. Please refer to our planning aids and FAQ's on shower 
base planning on our website.   
        Veuillez tenir compte … 
           que les receveurs de douche à l’italienne peuvent dans les cas suivants avec : 
           n une faible pente 
           n une céramique à surface très irrégulière 
           n une absence de cloison de douche  
           n un placement défavorable de la pomme de douche 
           n une pression ou une quantité d’eau élevée 
             ( p.ex. en cas de douche torrent ou ciel de pluie ) 
présenter un risque de débordement et engendrer des reflux d’eau. Consultez nos fiches de montage et nos FAQ 
sur la mise en œuvre des receveurs de douche à l’italienne sur notre page d'accueil.   
        Let op … 
           bij met de vloer gelijkgewerkte douchebodems maken we u er op attent dat er bij 
           n geringe helling 
           n grove keramiek 
           n niet voorhanden douche afscheiding 
           n ongunstige plaatsing van de douchekop 
           n hoge waterdruk resp. grote hoeveelheden water 
             (bv. stortdouchen) 
water uit het douchebereik kan komen resp. dat het tot wateropstuwing kan komen. Bekijk a.u.b. onze hulp 
voor de planning en de FAQ’s voor de douchevloer planning in het internet op onze homepage. 
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PROS3233 · 03/2023 [DE] – Technische Änderungen vorbehalten 
Unsere Artikel variieren bezüglich des Lieferumfangs. Beachten Sie hierzu 
die Angaben z.B. in der Produktbeschreibung, der Auftrags bestätigung oder 
auf der Verpackung.  
03/2023  [EN] – We reserve the right to make technical changes 
Our products vary regarding the scope of delivery. Please refer to the 
information, for example, in the product description, the order confirmation 
or on the packaging.  
03/2023  [FR] – Sous reserve de modifications techniques 
Fiche de montage générale, selon le choix du produit, celui-ci peut-être livré 
avec des options. Veuillez vous référer aux informations, description de produit, 
confirmation de commande ou à l'emballage pour connaitre le contenu.   
03/2023  [NL] – Onder voorbehoud van technische veranderingen 
Onze producten variëren in de omvang van de levering. Raadpleeg de 
informatie, bijvoorbeeld, in de productbeschrijving, de orderbevestiging of 
op de verpakking. 
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